and we are currently going through it to see what the options are for Essex County and we will have 

further discussions at a later point. Howard added that we are in the process of putting out an RFP for 

the One-Stop Operator.  

Industry Partnerships 

There is a new survey that was sent out to two hundred five (205) manufacturing businesses about the 

skills and competencies needed by manufacturers, unfortunately only fourteen (14) have responded to 

date. Reminders will be sent out as they are trying to reach a thirty (30) percent response rate. There 

is a goal to collect information about pre-engineering and advanced technologies subjects from career

[...]

Lynn Sterstein stated that the committee last met on June 13th and the big news is that they received 

the grant allocation from the DOL for the Title II Literacy Programs for next year starting July 1st. 

The Essex County Consortium received an allocation that will serve one thousand, one hundred 

sixteen (1,116) people in ESL, ABE and high school equivalency along with IELCE (combination of 

ESL and vocational training). The amount received included a state match. There will be a mix of 

classes offered both in person and virtual and hybrids but all agencies are open.